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every friday is spirit day! wear lakewood creek shirts!

trivia
Some SD308 trivia for you. Answers can be found below.
1) How many school districts are there in the State of Illinois?
2) What is the total square footage under roof in SD308?
3) How many miles did our buses travel last year?
4) How many meals did SD308 serve last year?

~Our Fun Fair is TOMORROW, Saturday, February 29th, 11:00-2:00. This is a FUNdraiser for
Lakewood Creek and is TONS of fun! There will be games for all ages, bounce houses, ra�es,
a food truck, Kona Ice, prizes, and much more. A wonderful family event. New this year: no
tickets! Instead, you'll purchase a wristband for unlimited play. Wristbands will be available for
sale at the door for $15.

Plan ahead! Graduating seniors who are alumni of LC are welcome to return for an Alumni
Walk on 5/15/20 from 2:00-3:00. Please RSVP to vhostert@sd308.org or tfreundt@sd308.org.

mailto:vhostert@sd308.org
mailto:tfreundt@sd308.org


monday, march 2nd is an 'e' day for specials.

say something!
Next week, we will celebrate Say Something Week. Started by Sandy Hook Promise, it's a
week to encourage upstanders to speak up. Celebrate with us! Have conversations with your
children about the importance of speaking up for others or stepping in when someone needs
help. We have spent our school year with the theme of #SaySomething, emphasizing that
every voice matters. We'll be sure to share some of our activities on our Facebook page.



do you have a college degree?
You can apply for a substitute teaching certi�cate. We are looking for substitute teachers and
teaching assistants. If you have a teaching certi�cate, you can apply to sub. If you do not have
a teaching certi�cate, take a look here to see the requirements to get a sub certi�cate:
http://www.roe24.org/services/substitute-certi�cates/

Once you have certi�cation, you can apply here: https://www.sd308.org/Page/1856.

2020 referendum information
https://www.sd308.org/Page/22960

http://www.roe24.org/services/substitute-certificates/
https://www.sd308.org/Page/1856
https://www.sd308.org/Page/22960


trivia answers
1) There are 852 school districts in Illinois, and SD308 is the 7th largest. We encompass 68.8
square miles and serve over 18,000 students in 23 schools. We are the largest employer in
Kendall County with 2330 employees.
2) We have 3, 356,980 square feet under roof. This does not include our parking lots,
playgrounds, athletic �elds, etc.
3) Our buses traveled 2.5 million miles last year. That's 100 trips around the Earth!
4) We proudly served 1.5 million meals last year.

How did you do?

plan ahead!
Saturday, February 29: Fun Fair! 11:00-2:00
Monday, March 2: Board of Education Public Forum at Lakewood Creek 7:00-8:00
Thursday, March 5: HSO Meeting, 7:00
Friday, March 6: SIP Day, Dismissal at 12:30, no lunches served
Monday, March 9: Alma Mater Monday - wear college/career/tech/military clothes



Wednesday, March 11: IAR Testing begins for 5th grade
March 16-20: HSO Book Fair
Tuesday, March 17: No school, Election Day, go vote!!!
Wed/Thurs, March 18/19: Parent/Teacher Conferences, �exible hours
Monday, March 23 - Tuesday, March 31: Spring Break
Wednesday, April 1: IAR Testing begins for grades 3 & 4
Thursday, April 2: HSO Meeting, 7:00
Friday, April 10: No School
Monday, April 13: No School
Wednesday, April 22: Administrative Professionals Day - show some love to our o�ce staff
Friday, April 24: Daddy/Daughter Dance, 6:30-8:00
May 4-8: Teacher Appreciation Week
Thursday, May 7: HSO Meeting, 7:00
Saturday, May 9: Lakewood Creek Cougars Game
Monday, May 11: Alma Mater Monday - wear college/career/tech/military clothes
Friday, May 15: Alumni Walk, 2:00
Thursday, May 21: Tentative Last Day of School

Monday, August 17: Preview Night, 5:30-7:00
Wednesday, August 19: First Day of School!
Thursday, September 3: Curriculum Night 6:00-7:30

have you "liked" our facebook page?
https://facebook.com/lakewoodcreek308
Give us a positive review while you're there!

hso membership toolkit:
Did you sign up for the Membership Toolkit yet? Our amazing HSO will use Membership
Toolkit this year for room parties, spirit wear sales, sign ups, volunteers, school directory,
news, updates, and much more. Be sure to create your account at
https://lakewoodcreekhso.membershiptoolkit.com/

Facebook

about lakewood creek

Lakewood Creek Elementary School, home of the Coyotes, is
located in Montgomery, Illinois. It is part of Oswego School
District 308. We proudly serve around 700 students.

2301 Lakewood Creek Drive, … 630-636-3200

sd308.org/lakewoodcreek
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